

SC-11848b: Colonel Marcus M. Spiegel Collection, 1861-1865.

Resolutions on the Death of Marcus M. Spiegel, 1864 June.

For more information on this collection, please see the finding aid on the American Jewish Archives website.

3101 Clifton Ave, Cincinnati, Ohio 45220 513.487.3000 AmericanJewishArchives.org

Nesolutions on the Death of Marcus M. Spieget late bol 120 the Ohie bols, Whereas, her record with deep regret the untimely death of our esteemed leol, M. M. Spigel, who fill mortally wounded in the rattack by the every on the Steamer leity Belle "below Alexandria Sa. May 3rd 1864. and feeling it a fust tribute to the memory of a brave and popular officer who - Sheeps his last Sleep " has fought his last battle"-Assolved, - That in the Death of lest Springel, his-Tamily is bereft of a loving Husband, a kind , and generous Tarent, - Society a useful member. and the Service one of its most energetic & efficient Officers, Resolved - That the officers and Soldiers of this Regiment will hold in gratiful remembrance his many pacifices, - his heroism and his

hunosity as a Soldier and a Gentleman, Resolved - That we will ever revere his memory because of his disinterested atriotism; and his gallant dude in the battles for his Country's Honor. Asolved - That his efficiency as an Officer his affability and his many acts of Kindrup which rendered him so popular in his Regiment, evon for him our profound admination and estern. resolved - That while we tender to the wife and family of the deceased our most heartfilt sympathy in this beneavement, we bid them be of good Chur, and offer them the consolation that while he is lost to them and to us, he has yielded his life a sacrifice whom the altar of his learnity, and now fills a soldier's Grave. hesdred - that a copy of these Resolutions be forwarded to the family of the Deceased, and that the proceedings

of this meeting be published in the Chicago Tribune, Chicago Times, and in each of the papers published in Vayne, Holmes Ashland and Richland Counties, Ohio. John A Metinley Maj. Bypon Stanton Surgions Christopher An Capt God Committee Misley. M. Spear Lin tomps Mm Heughes 10 Ro 4. 4 I Slocum Ja Rodaylor Such-Chairmai

Resolutions on the Death of Marcus M. Spiegel late Col  $120^{\rm th}$  Ohio Vols.

Whereas, we record with deep regret the untimely death of our esteemed Col. M. M. Spiegel, who fell mortally wounded in the attack by the enemy on the Steamer "City Belle" below Alexandria La. May 3<sup>rd</sup> 1864. and feeling it a just tribute to the memory of a brave and popular officer who - "Sleeps his last Sleep and has fought his last battle" -

Resolved, - That in the Death of Col Spiegel, his Family is bereft of a loving Husband, a kind, and generous Parent, -Society a useful member, and the Service one of its most energetic & efficient officers.

Resolved — That the officers and soldiers of this Regiment will hold in grateful remembrance his many sacrifices, - his heroism and his generosity as a Soldier, and a Gentleman.

Resolved - That we will ever revere his memory because of his disinterested Patriotism and his gallant deeds in the battles for his Country's Honor.

Resolved — That his efficiency as an Officer — his affability and his many acts of kindness which rendered him so popular in his Regiment, soon for him our profound admiration and esteem.

Resolved - That while we tender to the wife and family of the deceased our most heartfelt sympathy in their bereavement,

we bid them be of good cheer, and offer them the consolation that while he is lost to them and to us, he has yielded his life a sacrifice upon the altar of his Country, and now fills a Soldier's Grave.

Resolved — That a copy of these Resolutions be forwarded to the family of the Deceased; and that the proceedings of this meeting be published in the Chicago Tribune, Chicago Times, Akron Beacon, and in each of the papers published in Wayne, Holmes, Ashland and Richland Counties, Ohio.

> John A. McKinley, Maj. Byron Stanton, Surgeon Christopher Au, Capt. Col. Wesley W. Spear 1<sup>st</sup> Lieut. Comp. D Wm. Hughes 1<sup>st</sup> Lt. Co. 7

Jas B Taylor

Secty [Secretary]

W Slocum

Chairman